Lake County Rodeo Association July 14,2024 10747 Main St Potter Valley, CA 95481

Rodeo: July 14,2024

Performance: July 14 @1:00pm

Slack: July 14 @ 9:00am

Location is at Potter Valley Rodeo Grounds- 10747 Main St Potter Valley Ca 95481

Rodeo Stock Contractor: Camacho Livestock

Rodeo Secretary: Brittany Camacho

Events: BB, SB, BR, TD, SW, BKW, WBR @\$500.00, and TR @\$1,000.00 (\$500.00 per side)

Entry Fees: Timed Events: \$80.00, Rough Stock: \$90.00 + \$21.00 office fee, \$3.00 judges fee per run. Buckles

for each event.

Payment is due at time of entry- Debit or credit card accepted. No Cash will be accepted at the rodeo.

Team Ropers- BOTH PARTNERS MUST ENTER AND PAY, IF BOTH PARTNERS DO NOT ENTER AND PAY THE TEAM WILL BE DRAWN OUT!!

Entries Open: June 25, 2024@ noon

Lake County Entry Link

Entries Close: July 2,2024 @ 11:59pm

Draw will be posted July 4,2024 @5:00pm on our website and on our Facebook page

No Stalls Available

Tieing to Trailers or setting up panels is permitted

**Per the CCPRA NEW RULE: If you enter on a day permit and win \$500.00 or more in 1 event your \$200.00 membership will be taken out of your winnings and you will automatically be a CCPRA member. Your money won that day will count towards the CCPRA finals from that day forward. You must enter 5 or more rodeos in order to be eligible for year end prizes. **